FALL 2025 Important dates For fall
Learning Contract Due:
Thursday, August 21 at Noon

Clock Begins:
Monday, August 25

Mock Interview Dates:
Oct. 1-Oct. 3

Midterm Evaluation Due:
Friday, Oct. 17

Graduation App Deadline: TBA

Site Visits:
October 21-23

Final Evaluation Due: 
Monday, Nov. 24

Commencement:
TBA-Check Registrar Website for update

You should add all Seminar and Important Dates to your calendar immediately!

*We created this calendar using our best judgement and do not plan to alter the schedule; however, we reserve the right to change due dates and times if deemed necessary. We will inform you of change via Canvas Announcements.

Internship calendar
Seminar/Class schedule:
Seminar 1: Thurs., Aug. 21 @3:30PM-
Zoom Only
Seminar 2: Tues., Sept. 2 @3:30PM-        
In-Person & Zoom for OOC
Seminar 3: Tues., Sept. 23 @3:30PM- 
In-Person & Zoom for OOC
Alumni Panel: Tues., Sept.30 @5:00PM
Seminar 4: Tues., Oct. 14 @3:30PM-    
In-Person & Zoom for OOC
Seminar 5: Tues., Nov. 11 @3:30PM- 
In-Person & Zoom for OOC
Reception Workshop: Tues., Dec. 2 @3:30PM- Zoom Only
Seminar 6/(Reception): Fri. Dec. 5 @2:00PM In-Person & FB LIVE for OOC
	
SEMINAR INSTRUCTIONS:
For In-Person students: We will meet as scheduled above. We require that you are available for these in-person and Zoom meetings so let your supervisors know your required Seminar/class schedule ASAP. All missed Seminars require prior approval. 

For Online/Out-of-Corridor students (OOC): All seminars will be via Zoom. We request that you are available live for these Zoom meetings so let your supervisors know your Seminar/class schedule ASAP. All missed Seminars require prior approval.

For all students, if you miss a Seminar or Workshop for any reason, you must listen to the recorded lecture within 48 hours and provide the password/s for attendance credit.
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